# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC		10/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TESTAMERICA AIR EMISSION CORP.
Street Address:	4101 SHUFFEL STREET NW
City:	NORTH CANTON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44720
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	TESTAMERICA LABORATORIES, INC.
Street Address:	4101 SHUFFEL STREET NW
City:	NORTH CANTON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44720
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLING SUPPLY, INC. F/K/A EN NOVATIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	4101 SHUFFEL STREET NW
City:	NORTH CANTON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44720
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	EMLAB P&K, LLC
Street Address:	4101 SHUFFEL STREET NW
City:	NORTH CANTON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44720
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	AEROTECH LABORATORIES, INC.
Street Address:	4101 SHUFFEL STREET NW
City:	NORTH CANTON
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006473 FRAME: 0541 900472433

State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44720
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA
Name:	TESTAMERICA HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	4101 SHUFFEL STREET NW
City:	NORTH CANTON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44720
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2360908	WALLCHEK
Registration Number:	3223622	AEROTECH P & K
Registration Number:	3226367	AEROTECH P & K
Registration Number:	3374612	10 MINUTE MOLD TEST
Registration Number:	2571479	AEROTECH 6
Registration Number:	3156166	EMLAB
Registration Number:	3411699	EMLAB
Registration Number:	3411700	·EMLAB· ENVIRONMENTAL MICROBIOLOGY LABOR
Registration Number:	3740389	EMLAB P & K
Registration Number:	2205262	EN CORE
Registration Number:	2511001	TERRA CORE
Registration Number:	3088047	ACCUCORE
Registration Number:	1811990	ESS
Registration Number:	1808978	PREPRESERVED
Registration Number:	3298139	E
Registration Number:	2982314	THE ENVIRONMENTAL MICROBIOLOGY SPECIALIS
Registration Number:	1712557	METCO ENVIRONMENTAL
Registration Number:	1712375	METCO ENVIRONMENTAL
Registration Number:	2468926	TESTAMERICA
Registration Number:	2420901	TESTAMERICA
Registration Number:	2930202	SEVERN TRENT STL
Registration Number:	2950572	LEADERS IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING
Registration Number:	3689871	TESTAMERICA THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL
Registration Number:	3188507	STL
Serial Number:	76544311	STL SEVERN TRENT P&K MICROBIOLOGY SERVIC
Registration Number:	3155336	MOLDSTAT
Registration Number:	4648319	CAPSURE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4648320	CAPSURE
Registration Number:	4648321	CAPSURE
Registration Number:	4492788	MOLDSTAT
Registration Number:	4434192	MOLDRANGE
Registration Number:	4437759	MOLDSCORE
Registration Number:	4447386	TOTALACCESS
Registration Number:	4554902	LABSERVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6122608010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6122609070

Email: skruse@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: ERIK SWENSON
Address Line 1: COZEN O'CONNOR

Address Line 2: 33 S. 6TH ST., SUITE 3800

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erik Swenson
SIGNATURE:	/Erik Swenson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=TestAmerica - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=TestAmerica - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=TestAmerica - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=TestAmerica - Trademark Release#page4.tif source=TestAmerica - Trademark Release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 31st day of October, 2018, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of

TESTAMERICA AIR EMISSION CORP., a Delaware corporation, TESTAMERICA

LABORATORIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLING SUPPLY,

INC., formerly known as EN Novative Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, EMLAB

P&K, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, AEROTECH LABORATORIES, INC., an

Arizona corporation and TESTAMERICA HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation

(collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Companies in favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

June 25, 2012, executed by Companies in favor of Agent and recorded with (i) the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4807/0763, (ii) the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5009/0801, (iii) the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5608/0205, and (iv) the

Canadian Intellectual Property Office on September 23, 2015 at File Number 1664858, including

without limitation all liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

10043015v1 10/30/2018 11:49 AM 1989.317

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

By: Name Zachary S. Buchanan
Title: Authorized Signatory

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

Grantor	Mark	United States Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Aerotech Laboratories, Inc.	WALLCHEK	2360908	December 4, 1998
Aerotech Laboratories, Inc.	AEROTECH P&K	3223622	March 22, 2005
Aerotech Laboratories, Inc.	AEROTECH P&K Design	3226367	March 22, 2005
Aerotech Laboratories, Inc.	10 MINUTE MOLD TEST	3374612	July 26, 2006
Aerotech Laboratories, Inc.	AEROTECH 6	2571479	May 12, 2002
EMLab P&K, LLC	EMLab	3156166	July 27, 2004
EMLab P&K, LLC	EMLAB & Design	3411699	September 27, 2005
EMLab P&K, LLC	EMLAB- ENVIRONMENTAL MICROBIOLOGY LABORATORY, INS. Design	3411700	September 27, 2005
EMLab P&K, LLC	EMLAB P&K	3740389	June 1, 2007
En Novative Technologies, Inc.	EN CORE	2205262	July 17, 1997
En Novative Technologies, Inc.	TERRA CORE	2511001	July 6, 1999
En Novative Technologies, Inc.	ACCUCORE	3088047	January 22, 2004
En Novative Technologies, Inc.	ESS & Design	1811990	April 13, 1993
En Novative Technologies, Inc.	PREPRESERVED	1808978	April 12, 1993
En Novative Technologies, Inc.	E & Design	3298139	September 13, 2006
EMLab P&K, LLC	THE ENVIRONMENTAL MICROBIOLOGY SPECIALISTS	2982314	May 6, 2005
TestAmerica Air Emissions Corp.	METCO ENVIRONMENTAL	1712557	December 9, 1991

Schedule A

TestAmerica Air Emissions Corp.	METCO ENVIRONMENTAL	1712375	December 9, 1991
TestAmerica Holdings, Inc.	TESTAMERICA & Design	2468926	July 28, 1999
TestAmerica Holdings, Inc.	TESTAMERICA	2420901	July 28, 1999
TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc.	STL & Design	2930202	August 25, 2003
TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc.	LEADERS IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING	2950572	August 25, 2003
TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc.	TESTAMERICA THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING	3689871	June 25, 2007
TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc.	STL	3188507	April 14, 2005
P&K Microbiology Services, Inc. (now EMLab P&K, LLC)	STL SEVERN TRENT P & K MICROBIOLOGY SERVICES, INC	76/544311	September 11, 2003
EMLab P&K, LLC	MOLDSTAT	3155336	October 10, 2006
Environmental Sampling Supply, Inc.	CAPSURE	4648319	Dec. 02, 2014
Environmental Sampling Supply, Inc.	CAPSURE (Stylized)	4648320	Dec. 02, 2014
Environmental Sampling Supply, Inc.	CAPSURE & Design	4648321	Dec. 02, 2014
TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc.	MOLDSTAT	4492788	Mar. 04, 2014
TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc.	MOLDRANGE	4434192	Nov. 12, 2013
TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc.	MOLDSCORE	4437759	Nov. 19, 2013
TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc.	TOTALACCESS	4447386	Dec. 10, 2013
EMLab P&K, LLC	LABSERVE (Stylized)	4554902	Jun. 24, 2014

# OTHER TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:			
OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY/STATE	TRADEMARK
None.			
Applications:			
OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	COUNTRY/STATE	TRADEMARK
EMLab P&K, LLC	1664858	Canada	LABSERVE (Stylized)